Unit: RMB0’000

Related party Relationship Loan limit

Loan interest

rate range

Opening

balance

Amount incurred

in the current period

Closing

balance

Total loan

amount in the

current period

Total

repayment

amount of the

current period

Sinopec Finance Subsidiary of the ultimate

holding company

/ / – – – –

Total / / / – – – –

(9)	 Material Contracts and Their Performances

1. 	 Entrustments, Sub-contracts and Lease Arrangements

During the Reporting Period, the Company had no entrustments, sub-contracts or lease arrangements

that generated 10% or more (including 10%) of the gross profit of the Company for the Reporting Period.

2. 	 Guarantees

The Company did not provide guarantees during the Reporting Period.

3. 	 Other Material Contracts

There were no other material contracts during the Reporting Period.

(10)	 Use of Proceeds

Not applicable

(11)	 Other Significant Matters

Not applicable

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL OF ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

  372025 Interim Report

(1)	 Changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares during the Reporting Period

Before changes Changes After changes

Number Percentage (%) Number Note Number Percentage (%)

Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 7,328,813,500 68.65% – 7,328,813,500 69.52%

Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – –

Overseas listed foreign shares 3,346,414,000 31.35% (132,610,000) 3,213,804,000 30.48%

Others – – – – –

Total number of shares 10,675,227,500 100% (132,610,000) 10,542,617,500 100%

Note:	 The Company cancelled all H shares repurchased up to 3 March 2025 totaling 96,346,000 shares and cancelled all H shares repurchased

up to 12 June 2025 totaling 36,264,000 shares, with H shares cancelled as mentioned above totaling 132,610,000 shares. There was

no issuance of new shares, stock dividend or capital reserve capitalisation during the Reporting Period.

(2)	 Issue of Shares

1.	 Issue of Shares during the Reporting Period

During the Reporting Period, the Group didn’t issue any shares.

2.	 Changes in the Company’s Total Number of Ordinary Shares, Shareholding
Structure and the Structure of the Company’s Assets and Liabilities